•	*
4/15/04 01-20	-2004
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 1 0272	5488 , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rozov, Leonid A.	Name: Baxter International Inc.
Lessor, Ralph A.	Internal Address: DF3-2E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔼 No	CE
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway
Assignment	One Poster Parlamen
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway
☐ Other	
	City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015
Execution Date: January 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 / 755,850	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark J. Buonaiuto, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address:DF3-2E	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	
	02-1440
City: Deerfield State: 11 Zip: 60015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Stephen R. Auten, Consultant

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10755850

Signature

04/19/2004 ECOOPER 00000102 021440

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Leonid A. Rozov and Ralph A. Lessor, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented certain inventions relating to

PROCESS FOR RECOVERY OF 1,1,1,3,3,3-HEXAFLUOROISOPROPANOL FROM THE WASTE STREAM OF SEVOFLURANE SYNTHESIS

		ave executed an application for a United States Patent ates Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/439,942
	which is affixed hereto at the time of ASSIGNOR's execution of this document	
\boxtimes	which was filed on:	January 12, 2004
\boxtimes	which was assigned Applic	eation Serial No.: 10/755,850

WHEREAS, **Baxter International Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the **State of Delaware**, having a place of business at **One Baxter Parkway**, **Deerfield, Illinois, 60015-4633, USA** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to each of ASSIGNOR the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0422 ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

_	
Signed at New Providence No. (City, Province or state, country) Level Leonid A. Rozov	er Jersey USA
(City, Province or state, country)	
Lever loos	Dagger 30 2024
Leonid A Rozov	(Date)
Econd A. Rozov	(Ligite)
NOTARY:	
COUNTY OF Jume 25et:	
	SS
COUNTY OF <u>COMERISET</u> :	
	Tanua
On this day of	Tanvary, 2004, before
me personally came the above named	to the same individual who executed the foregoing
	at execution of the same was of that person's
own free will for the use and purposed therei	
(mre Lenofenely	
anne kenjorausky	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF REST LEASEY Commission Explice Of H. MacCl	(Affix Seal)
Annual states and and at a so contain	
Signed at New Providence, NJ, USA	
(City, Province or state, country)	
Kath Mours	Jan. 30.2004
Ralph A. Lessor	Jan. 30,2004 (Date)
NOTARY:	
,	
unne Kenopensky :	
	SS
COUNTY OF <u>Lomenset</u> :	
On this $\sqrt{2}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$	<u>anuary</u> , 20 <u>04</u> , before
me personally came the above named	to
	the same individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who acknowledged to me the	
own free will for the use and purposed therein	n set forth.
Land Land	
Conne Keropensky	Notary Public
Market Medica con constant Person con constant	•
161859.1.0 7 Commission Faplus (VII/358)	(Affix Seal)

Page 3